
REPRESENTING  REPRESENTATIVE TERM 
EXPIRES 

Pilots Organization Primary Capt. Lyle Donovan 
San Diego Bay Pilots Association 
PO Box 182137  
Coronado, CA 92178  
Phone:  (619) 957-0903 
Email:  sdpilot05@gmail.com 
 

03/30/24 
 

 Alternate William Bartsch  
Business Manager  
San Diego Bay Pilots Association  
4025 Yale Avenue  
La Mesa, California 91941  
Email: Will@sdpilotage.com 
 

05/30/26 

Pleasure Boats Primary Capt. Debra Marks 
PO Box 6625 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 222-4188 
Email:  captmarks@aol.com 
 

06/01/23 
 

 Alternate Michael Poltorak 
5884 Ridgemoor Dr. 
San Diego, CA 92120 
Phone:  (619) 368-4717 
Email:  Poltorakmi@cox.net 
 

03/28/26 

Environmental 
Organization 

Primary Jim Peugh 
Audubon Society 
2776 Nipoma Street 
San Diego, CA  92106-1112 
Phone:  (619) 224-4591 
Email:  peugh@cox.net 
 

03/30/24 

 Alternate Wayne Kotow 
Coastal Conservation Association 
California 
13015 Abing Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92129 
Phone:  (858) 232-5721 
Email:  wkotow@ccacalifornia.org 
 

07/28/24 

Marina Manager Primary Andrew Kurtz 
Seaforth Boat Rental 
1715 Strand Way 
Coronado, CA  92118 
Phone:  (619) 913-4240 
Email:  abred@sbcglobal.net 

11/29/25 
 

mailto:Will@sdpilotage.com


REPRESENTING  REPRESENTATIVE TERM 
EXPIRES 

 
 Alternate Josh Hester 

Safe Harbor Sunroad 
955 Harbor Island Drive, Ste 100 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 574-0736 
Email:  jhester@shmarinas.com 
 

05/24/25 

Tug/Barge Operators Primary Capt. Tony Olson 
Pacific Tug Boat Service 
1444 Cesar e. Chavez Parkway 
San Diego, CA  92112-3788 
Phone:  (619) 533-7932 
Email:   tony@pacificmaritimegroup.com 
 

01/24/26 
 

 Alternate Thomas Ebner 
Pacific Maritime Group 
1444 Cesar Chavez Parkway 
San Diego, CA  92113 
Phone:  (619) 994-0997 
Email:  tom@pacificmaritimegroup.com 
 

07/28/24 

Labor Organization Primary Vacant 
 

 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

San Diego Unified Port 
District 

Primary Brion Bargo 
San Diego Unified Port District 
Representative 
10th Avenue Marine Terminal 
623 Switzer Street 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 686-6527 
Email:  bbargo@portofsandiego.org 
 

11/19/22 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

California Coastal 
Commission 

Primary Jonathan Bishop 
725 Front Street, Suite 300 
Santa Cruz, CA  95060 
Phone:  (831) 427-4863 
Email:  jonathan.bishop@coastal.ca.gov 
 

03/30/24 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

Excursion Vessels 
Organization 

Primary Capt. Josh Gaylord 
Flagship Cruises and Events 

05/28/22 

mailto:jhester@shmarinas.com


REPRESENTING  REPRESENTATIVE TERM 
EXPIRES 

990 N Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone:  (619) 234-4111 
Email: Jgaylord@flagshipsd.com 
 

 Alternate Capt. Nicholas Maxwell  
Port Captain  
Hornblower Cruises & Events  
2825 Fifth Avenue  
San Diego, California 92103 
Email:  
nicholas.maxwell@cityexperiences.com  
 
 

07/05/25 

Commercial Fishing Primary Capt. Ann Kinner 
Seabreeze Books and Charts 
1254 Scott Street 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone:  (619) 223-8989 
Email:  nav2bridge@sbcglobal.ne 
 

07/30/22 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

Maritime Law Primary Philip E. Weiss, Esquire 
Brodsky, Micklow, Bull & Weiss, LLP 
2540 Shelter Island Drive, Suite P 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone:  (619) 225-8884 
Fax:  (619) 225-8801 
Email:  shiplaw@earthlink.net 
 

09/29/23 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

Tug Escort/Ship Assist 
Operators 

Primary Capt. Ryan B. Stirewalt 
Crowley Marine Services 
111 W. Ocean Blvd, Suite 450 
Long Beach, CA  90802 
Phone:  (424) 332-7695 
Email:  ryan.stirewalt@crowley.com 
 

06/01/23 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

Dry Cargo Vessel 
Operators 

Primary Captain Ilias Katsanis M.N.I. 
General Manager SSA Marine (R) 
965 W Via Rancho Pkwy  
Escondido, CA 92029 
Phone: (619) 778-6084 

07/28/24 

mailto:nav2bridge@sbcglobal.net


REPRESENTING  REPRESENTATIVE TERM 
EXPIRES 

Email:  captain.sdcausa@gmail.com 
 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

Ships Agent Primary Vacant 
 

 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

Tank Barge Operators Primary Harvey Vallier 
The Jankovich Company 
961 Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 507-3972 
Email:  harveyv@tjcoil.com 
 

05/25/24 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

LIAISONS 
 

 
 

  

United States Coast 
Guard 

Primary CDR Jamie Koppi 
Prevention Department Head 
US Coast Guard Sector San Diego 
2710 N. Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 278-7230 
Email:  jamie.l.koppi@uscg.mil 
 

 

 Alternate LTJG Shera Kim 
Waterways Management Division Chief 
US Coast Guard Sector San Diego 
2710 N. Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 278-7261 
Email:  shera.s.kim@uscg.mil 
 

 

United States Navy Primary Chris Eliff 
Director of Waterfront Ops 
CNRSW Port Operations 
Phone:  (619) 556-5880 
Email:  christopher.eliff@navy.mil 
 

NA 

 Alternate Capt. Lou Castagnola 
Chief Harbor Pilot 
CNRSW Port Operations 
Phone:  (619) 556-6347 
Email:  louis.castagnola@navy.mil 
 

NA 



REPRESENTING  REPRESENTATIVE TERM 
EXPIRES 

US Army Corps of 
Engineers 

Primary James Fields 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Los Angeles District 
915 Wilshire Blvd. 
CESPL-pm-nn, 15055 
Los Angeles, CA  90017 
Phone:  (213) 452-3403 
Email:  james.a.fields@usace.army.mil 
 

NA 
 

 Alternate Vacant 
 

 

OSPR Primary Reuben Macaspac 
San Diego Harbor Safety Committee 
Liaison 
Office of Spill Prevention and Response 
California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Phone:  (916) 324-0144 
Email:  reuben.macaspac@wildlife.ca.gov 
 

NA 

 Alternate James Foto 
CA-DF&W/OSPR 
3838 Ruffin Road 
San Diego, CA  92123 
Phone:  (310) 683-3032 
Email:  james.foto@wildlife.ca.gov 
 

NA 

NOAA Office of Coast 
Survey 

Primary Jeffrey Ferguson 
University of California Santa Barbara 
Ocean Sciences Ed. Bldg. 414, MC615 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-6155 
Phone:  (805) 893-7107  
Cell:  (301) 351-7798 
Email:  jeffrey.ferguson@noaa.gov 
 

NA 

 Alternate Crescent Moegling  
NOAA Northwest/Pacific Islands 
Navigation Manager 
Phone:  (206) 526-6840  
Cell:  (206) 707-5409 
Email:  crescent.moegling@noaa.gov 
 

 

NOAA National 
Weather Service 

Primary Alexander Tardy 
NOAA National Weather Service 
11440 W. Bernardo Court 
San Diego, CA  92127 
Phone:  (858) 675-8700 
Cell:  (858) 442-6016 

NA 



REPRESENTING  REPRESENTATIVE TERM 
EXPIRES 

Email:  alexander.tardy@noaa.gov 
 

 Alternate James Brotherton 
NOAA National Weather Service 
11440 W. Bernardo Court 
San Diego, CA  92127 
Phone:  (858) 675-8700 
Email:  james.brotherton@noaa.gov 
 

 

San Diego Harbor 
Police 

Primary Corporal Jennifer Spearel 
Airport and Patrol Operations 
3380 North Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 686-6272 
Email:  jspearel@portofsandiego.org 
 

NA 

 Alternate Officer Alex Kahn 
Airport and Patrol Opertions 
3380 North Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  (619) 686-6511 
Email:  akahn@portofsandiego.org 
 

NA 

Port of San Diego Primary Andrew Yingling 
Wharfinger 
Port of San Diego 
Phone:  (619) 686-6346 
Email:  ayingling@portofsandiego.org 
 

NA 

 Alternate Evan Warren 
Wharfinger 
Port of San Diego 
Phone:  (619) 686-6346 
Email:  ewarren@portofsandiego.org 
 

NA 

    
    
 

mailto:ayingling@portofsandiego.org

